Messages for Remittance Advices dated March 10, 2022 – March 17, 2022
	TO: Outpatient Behavioral Health Services providers
	RE: PCP Referral Requirement after three (3) visits changed to ten (10) for counseling services

	OBHS Providers: The three (3) visits limitation before a PCP referral is required for counseling services will be lifted effective 02/18/2022. Arkansas Medicaid will allow up to 10 counseling services before a PCP is required. Effective 02/19/2022, for the eleventh and subsequent visits the provider must have a PCP referral on file and included on the claim.

	TO: All Providers
	RE: change in process for refund checks coming soon

	Currently, Arkansas Medicaid will accept refund checks made payable to a variety of incorrect entity names such as EDS, HP, HPE, DXC, ARKIDS, or Gainwell Technologies.  Very soon Arkansas Medicaid will begin processing refund checks using Lock Box. After Lock Box is implemented, any checks that are not payable to “Arkansas Medicaid” will be returned to the provider. Further information on the implementation date for this change will be released soon; providers are encouraged to begin making all refund checks payable to “Arkansas Medicaid” now.

	TO: Home and Community Based Providers
	RE: hours remaining to apply FOR $112 MILLION IN FUNDING

	URGENT MESSAGE FROM THE DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES: APPLICATION DEADLINE FOR $112 MILLION IN FUNDING IS FRIDAY, MARCH 11 at 11:59 pm. The application deadline for the Workforce Stabilization Incentive Program is rapidly approaching. You must apply to be eligible for this funding. The deadline will NOT be extended. Click the link to read about the program and apply. https://humanservices.arkansas.gov/covid-19/dhs-response-to-covid-19/updates-for-providers/hcbs-workforce-improvement-provider-incentive-program/ 


Thank you for your participation in the Arkansas Medicaid Program. If you have questions regarding these messages, please contact the Provider Assistance Center at (800) 457-4454 toll-free or locally at (501) 376-2211. Remittance Advices can be found using Search Payment History on the Arkansas Medicaid Provider Portal at https://portal.mmis.arkansas.gov/ARMedicaid/Provider.
